
Date Start Sunday Racing max Tide Sunset

Time Hastings Bight  Winter  Series High Tide Tide Height at Race  Start Time

(All Off the Beach and Trailables except multihuls)

26/05/2024 Sunday 13:00 1 Hastings Bight Pursuit racing 15:30 3.2m 2.4m 17:09

9/06/2024 Sunday 13:00 2 Hastings Bight Pursuit racing Kings Birthday Long Weekend 15:29 3.2m 2.5m 17:05

23/06/2024 Sunday 13:00 3 Hastings Bight Pursuit racing 14:18 3.1m 2.8m 17:06

7/07/2024 Sunday 13:00 4 Hastings Bight Pursuit racing 14:16 3.0m 2.8m 17:12

21/07/2024 Sunday 12:00 5 Hastings Bight Pursuit racing 12:48 2.8m 2.8m 17:22

4/08/2024 Sunday 13:00 6 Hastings Bight Pursuit racing 12:54 2.8m 2.8m 17:33

18/08/2024 Sunday 11:00 7 Hastings Bight Pursuit racing 10:58 2.6m 2.6m 17:45

25/08/2024 Sunday 14:30 8 Hastings Bight Pursuit racing 17:06 3.0m 2.2m 17:51

8/09/2024 Sunday 14:30 9 Hastings Bight Pursuit racing 16:20 2.8m 2.4m 18:03

22/09/2024 Sunday 14:00 10 Hastings Bight Pursuit racing 15:56 2.9m 2.5m 18:15

Please note:

A Minimum of Two Boats racing constitutes a race.

There will be no Bight racing if A Strong Wind Warning is Current at 05:10 the day of the race.

It is the competing boat owner's responsibility  to ensure that their vessel is insurred for racing  with  cover for any third party damage or Injury. 

Any change in racing rules will be posted on the website prior to the first sheduled race. Rule 46 will not be adopted for these races.


